

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Mr C Walsh |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|
| Respondent: | All Saints Catholic School |
| Heard at: | East London Hearing Centre |
| On: | 20 September 2021 |
| Before: | Employment Judge Lewis |
| Appearances For the Claimant: For the Responde | Did not attend nt: Mr Green of Counsel |

COSTS JUDGMENT

- It is ordered that All Saints Catholic School be substituted for London Borough of Barking and Dagenham in these proceedings under Rule 34.
- 2. The Claimant is ordered to pay to the Respondent the sum of £18,000.00 (eighteen thousand pounds) in respect of its costs, such amount to be paid within 28 days of the date of this order being sent to the parties.

Employment Judge Lewis

28 September 2021